

CITY OF CREEDMOOR BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA NOVEMBER 4, 2019 6 p.m.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND INVOCATION // Commissioner Wilkerson
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE // Commissioner Wilkins
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. CONSENT AGENDA

All items on the Consent Agenda are considered routine, to be enacted by one motion and without discussion. If a member of the Board requests discussion of an item, the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered separately under Action Items.

- a. October 1, 2019 Meeting Minutes
- b. Resolution 2019-R-07 // Involuntary Commitment Transportation Plan
- 6. REQUEST TO ADDRESS THE BOARD // Jacob Hughes, Eagle Scout Project
- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 8. ACTION ITEMS
 - a. Inter-local Agreement Between the City of Creedmoor and Granville County for Recreation
 - b. Resolution 2019-R-08: Resolution Requesting NCDOT Reduce Speed Limit on NC Highway 56
 - c. National Flood Insurance Program Amendment
 - (1) Public Hearing
 - (2) Resolution 2019-R-09: Statement of Consistency
 - (3) Ordinance 2019-O-09: Text Amendment: CDO Article 3 and Article 18
 - d. SGWASA Board Appointment
- 9. CITY MANAGER'S REPORT
- 10. SGWASA REPORT // Commissioner Wilkerson
- 11. COMMISSIONER REPORTS
 - a. Commissioner Wilkerson
 - b. Commissioner Wilkins
 - c. Commissioner Anderson
 - d. Commissioner Nowell
 - e. Commissioner Mims
- 12. MAYOR'S REPORT
- 13. CLOSED SESSION // 143-318.11(A)(3) & (6) ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE & PERSONNEL
- 14. ADJOURNMENT